503894844 06/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3941494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIRAJ JHA	06/08/2016
MENG ZHANG	06/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	87 PROSPECT STREET	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08544	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13839768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)454-3957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6094543500

Email: tehrhart@meagheremanuel.com

Correspondent Name: MEAGHER EMANUEL LAKS GOLDBERG & LIAO, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE PALMER SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 325**

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRIN-30102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY EHRHART
SIGNATURE:	/Tammy Ehrhart/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Prin-30102-Assignment#page1.tif source=Prin-30102-Assignment#page2.tif source=Prin-30102-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039043 FRAME: 0481 503894844

ASSIGNMENT

NIRAJ JHA, residing at 20 Norbridge Drive, Princeton NJ, 08540; and MENG ZHANG, residing at TF Magie Apt, Princeton NJ 08540 (hereafter referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of:

SECURING MEDICAL DEVICES THROUGH WIRELESS MONITORING AND ANOMALY DETECTION

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 13/839,768 filed March 15, 2013.

The Trustees of Princeton University, a corporation, having a principal place of business at 87 Prospect Street, Princeton, NJ, 08544 (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

F2 PATENT REEL: 039043 FRAME: 0482

NAKINAKO	June 8.16
Niraj Jha	Date
Meng Zhang	Date

free and clear of any encumbrance.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are

The undersigned warrants that the ri	ghts and property herein conveyed are
free and clear of any encumbrance.	
Niraj Jha	Date
Mene Dex	6/21/2016
Meng Zhang	Date